1-<\$1-40 01-03-2007



M COVER LETTER

103356041

Name of conveying party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

Garabandic,	Djordje	6/18/2004	Individual
Name		Date	Individual or Company

Section 2.

Section ..

Name of receiving party(ies) and execution date and if individual or company:

XANTREX TECHNOLO	GY INC.			Comp	any	
Name				Individu	al or Comp	bany
8999 Nelson way, Canada	Burnaby,	British	Columbia	V5A	4B5	

Address

90,02,2,

Section 3. Nature of conveyance:

11/630139

Merger
Change of Name

Section 4. Application Number(s) or patent number(S): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

OUTPUT POWER FACTOR CONTROL OF PULSE-WIDTH MODULATED INVERTER

A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s):

12/26/2006 GFREY1	00000041 11630139
07 FC:8021	( 40.00 DP )

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0081 Section 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Ralph A. Dowell	
DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.	
Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower A	venue
Alexandria, VA 22314	
703 415 2555 - telephone	703 415 2559 - facsimile
dowell@dowellpc.com 3-mail	

Section 6.

Total number of applications and patents involved:



Section 7.

\$40.00	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

X	Enclosed		Authorized	to be	charged to	deposit	account
L	1	l			······		]

Section 8.

1	r · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Deposit Account No.	
	_	

## Section 9.

Statement and signature.)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

harry	Ralph A. Dowell	12/20/06
Signature	Name of person signing	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment, attachment, etc. \_\_\_\_4\_\_\_\_

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0082

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS Djordje Garabandic

of 904-6759 Willingdon Avenue Burnaby, British Columbia Canada V5H 3Y9

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", has invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the accompanying Patent Cooperation Treaty application for Patent, executed this 18th day of June, 2004.

Title of Invention: METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING SWITCHING LEGS OF A SWITCHING CIRCUIT OF AN INVERTER TO SUPPLY HIGH POWER FACTOR ELECTRICAL POWER TO AN AC LOAD

## WHEREAS XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC.

of 8999 Nelson Way Burnaby, British Columbia Canada V5A 4B5

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the said invention described in said application, the application itself and in any Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the application aforesaid and all International Convention priority rights therewith, and in and to any Patent(s) which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof. Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018734 FRAME: 0083 Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to the said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Patent(s) for said invention and improvement(s) in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

SIGNED AT Burnaby	<u>B.C.</u>	Canada
(City of Tor	Nn)	(Country)
this 18 day of June	, <u>~~</u> ,	$\rho$
Witness's Signature		ordje Garabandic
Witness BARSIATER & SOLICITOR XANTREX TECHNOLOGY INC. 8999 NELSON WAY		
BURNABY, BRITISH COLUMBIA CANADA V5A 485		

Witness's Address

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 12/20/2006**